

**Chiman Lal vs. HRTC and others**

**CWP No.2658 of 2026**

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CWP No.2658 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Raman Jamalta, learned counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents-Corporation. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply to the petition.

List on **30.03.2026**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Raman Jamalta, learned counsel for the respondents, in the cause list, henceforth.

**CMP No. 3706 of 2026**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**CMP No.3707 of 2026.**

By way of the present application, the applicant/petitioner has prayed for exemption from filing the English translation of Annexures P-2, P-8 and P-9.

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the abovesaid annexures on or before the next date of hearing.

**March 10, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**